West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

and Police Station	1.01.04
1. Dist. SPC Rs Pradhomno Jonyour 2021	FIR No. 313/21 Date 21/05/24
7. Dist	Act Sections
2. i) Act	iv) Others Acts & Sections 46 AC) of B. F. 49.
iii) Act	0n 21/05/21 Date To
Time Period Time From '(') 0:20	m Time To 01.05 m
0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	Time
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	Time 01.15 hm
p (part) C	not 1.6 km postale
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (North Lead), Chumposoni Dirt Dom eting	Ancher, II Made
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) NameSI Gov Fum mallik	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	0 41
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	. (d) Nationality
(a) December No.	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Service for west Burger	on, under Giligari Police Commi zionerate
(0) Address Prassum nugar Police Statio	m, under Siligori Police coministatione
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
H. Md. Meinuddin of Lower Ror	udlin of Jugsalui, PS-Jugsalui, ii) Md. Frshud Alam (24) Sto - ye, Po-Bully Junje, PS Kurya, Mit-Kolkuli,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
	-
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necess) 12 (Twelve) bettles of Old monk in each bottle folia (750m/1/12) = 0	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	Assidian Complaint of the
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The bright	and within control of the
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original complete number which is treated on from the original complete number of the original complet	-IR B enclosed have with
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence	o(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of the state of the sta	M to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted	d to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	P
6 21.05.24	01.27/05/2024
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court	Pradhannagar Police Station
on allostay at 10.00 h	Siliguri Police Commissionerate
on wholey in to	on a sound aff

dar Poller S To The Inspector -In- Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate Subject: - F.I.R.

Sir.

In producing herewith 02 (two) accused persons namely (i) Sadab Alam (28 yrs) S/O Lt Kalimuddin of Jugsalai near Azad Khatal, PS- Jugsalai, Dist.- East Singhbhum, Jharkhand and (ii) Md Irshad Alam (24 yrs) S/O Lt Md Mainuddin of Lower Range, PO-Bullygunge, PS- Karya, Dist.- Kolkata under arrest along with following articles under seizure viz :- 01 ((one) paper made cartoon containing 12 (twelve) bottles of Old Monk Deluxe Rum containing 750 ml in each bottle i.e. totoal (750 ml x 12)= 09 litres and marked as Exhibit "A" out of which one bottle of the same taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "A1". I, SI Goutam Mallik of Pradhan Nagar Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodge this written complaint against the above noted arrested accused persons namely (i) Sadab Alam (28 yrs) S/O Lt Kalimuddin of Jugsalai near Azad Khatal, PS- Jugsalai, Dist.- East Singhbhum, Jharkhand and (ii) Md Irshad Alam (24 yrs) S/O Lt Md Mainuddin of Lower Range, PO- Bullygunge, PS- Karya, Dist.- Kolkata to the effect that on 20.05.2024 at 23.05 hrs I received a source information that two persons storred huge quantity of illegal liquor at their rented room situated at Post Office Road, Champasari Anchal under PS- Pradhan nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in General diary vide Pradhan Nagar PS GDE No 1162 dated 20.05.24 and share the information with you.

As per your kind order and direction, myself along SI Bandhan Roy, ASI Manoj Kr Roy, ASI Biplab Kr Das and force left for Post Office Road, Champasaari Anchal under PS-Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling for holding raid at the rented room of above noted two accused persons. On reaching there, I contacted with my source and being identified by the source myself along with force conducted raid at the rented room of the said accsued persons and found two persons were available inside the room. Accordingly, I detained them and on interrogation they disclosed their identity as noted above. On further interrogation they disclosed that they illegally propucred illegal liquor at their rented room to sale the same in Bihar for their wropngfull gain. On search recovered 01 ((one) paper made cartoon containing 12 (twelve) bottles of Old Monk Deluxe Rum containing 750 ml in each bottle i.e. totoal (750 ml x 12)= 09 litres recovered from their rented room. On demand they failed to produce any valid documents in respect the said illicit liquor recovered from their possession. Accordingly, I seized the same under proper seizure list and subsequently arrested them under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest at the spot for violating the norms of Bengal Excise Act and inform him about the ground of his arrest. The search and seizure made in between 00.20 hrs to 01.05 on 21.05.24. During further enquiry it could be revealed the above noted two accused persons came from of Jarkhand and Kolkata and took a hired rented room at Champasari Anchal under PS Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling and running their illegal business since long.

Therefore, I pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against accused namely (i) Sadab Alam (28 yrs) S/O Lt Kalimuddin of Jugsalai near Azad Khatal, PS- Jugsalai, Dist.- East Singhbhum, Jharkhand and (ii) Md Irshad Alam (24 yrs) S/O Lt Md Mainuddin of Lower Range, PO- Bullygunge, PS- Karya, Dist.- Kolkata under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclo:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 21/05/24 at 01:15 m vide PONES Received on Julished and of 11 m vite For 16 for one 16 for one 16 for one 16 for one one 343/24 detail 2110774 UB. 46 A(c) of B.E. Act ome entries to per Service of the person of the

..... Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

es 21.05.24 (SI Goutam Mallik) Pradhan Nagar P.S.